Resolution authorizing the purchase of LED retrofit kits for airport runway closure markers.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the La Crosse Regional Airport utilizes runway closure markers to for the safe closure of airport runways, and

WHEREAS the Airport has been engaged in the energy sustainability of airport buildings, vehicles and equipment, and

WHEREAS existing runway closure markers are utilizing incandescent bulbs and switching to LED lighting will reduce Airport operating expenses and increase reliability, and

WHEREAS the Airport has two existing Hali-Brite closure markers capable of being converted to LED.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the purchase of 2 (two) LED Runway Closure Upgrade kits to be retrofitted to existing runway closure markers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$13,000 is hereby appropriated and approved for expenditure from the Airport Funds (Fund 600) Equipment for the purchase and installation of LED Runway Closure Upgrade kits from Hali-Brite, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director and Director of Finance are authorized to take any and all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin